
Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Boys HS 2025

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:31:30 13

2 Goshen HS 00:32:18 25

3 Laporte HS 00:32:22 27

4 Angola HS 00:32:42 29

5 Mishawaka HS 00:33:44 43

6 South Bend Adams 00:33:50 45

7 Culver Military Academy 00:35:00 60

8 South Bend Riley 00:36:12 65

9 Marian HS 00:37:54 71

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Printed: 8/30/2025 11:59:05 AM Page: 1 of 4



Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Boys HS 2025

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:31:30 26 13

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 803 Lederer/Mainwaring Penn Team 1 00:30:54.94 2

2 4 804 Grewal/Schafer Penn Team 2 00:31:17.93 4

3 7 805 PRobest/Boyce Penn Team 3 00:32:19.57 7

2 Goshen HS 00:32:18 9 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 770 Diaz/Schelegel Goshen Team 1 00:30:34.19 1

2 10 771 Perez/Sawatsky Goshen Team 2 00:32:38.76 10

3 19 772 Deegan/Kinsey Goshen Team 3 00:33:41.28 14

3 Laporte HS 00:32:22 7 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 860 Miskowicz/Rose Laporte Team 1 00:30:57.52 3

2 14 782 Howes/Ericson Laporte Team 3 00:32:59.17 11

3 16 781 Buchanan/Romine Laporte Team 2 00:33:10.81 13

4 Angola HS 00:32:42 7 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 754 Boys Angola Team1 00:32:29.43 8

2 9 755 Cooke/Robertson Angola Team 2 00:32:35.91 9

3 15 757 Hoover/Stultz Angola Team 4 00:33:02.82 12

5 Mishawaka HS 00:33:44 9 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 792 Farhan/Rogers Mishawaka Team 1 00:31:42.19 5

2 27 793 Ortiz/Hunsburger Mishawaka Team 2 00:34:29.60 17

3 32 794 Danaher/Macon Mishawaka Team 3 00:35:01.08 21

6 South Bend Adams 00:33:50 8 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 833 Boys SB Adams 1 00:31:42.98 6

2 30 834 Boys SB Adams 2 00:34:49.37 19

3 31 835 Boys SB Adams 3 00:34:59.45 20

7 Culver Military Academy 00:35:00 7 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 762 Palmer/Doyle CMA Team 1 00:33:56.58 15

2 36 763 Besachio/Kitszman CMA Team 2 00:35:25.54 22

3 38 765 Parin/Barnett CMA Team 4 00:35:40.48 23

8 South Bend Riley 00:36:12 6 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 843 Capperal/Swanson Sb Riley Team 1 00:34:29.45 16

2 43 846 Kaufman/Hendrickson Sb Riley Team 4 00:37:01.91 24

3 45 845 Yeargan/Maver Sb Riley Team 3 00:37:06.96 25

9 Marian HS 00:37:54 4 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 788 Tomasek/Good Marian Team 1 00:34:38.57 18

2 58 790 Nayo/Clark Marian Team 3 00:39:20.56 26

3 61 789 Oneil/Molnar Marian Team 2 00:39:44.54 27
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Boys HS 2025

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 770 Diaz/Schelegel Goshen Team 1 00:30:34.19 Goshen HS

2 2 803 Lederer/Mainwaring Penn Team 1 00:30:54.94 Penn

3 3 860 Miskowicz/Rose Laporte Team 1 00:30:57.52 Laporte HS

4 4 804 Grewal/Schafer Penn Team 2 00:31:17.93 Penn

5 5 792 Farhan/Rogers Mishawaka Team 1 00:31:42.19 Mishawaka HS

6 6 833 Boys SB Adams 1 00:31:42.98 South Bend Adams

7 7 805 PRobest/Boyce Penn Team 3 00:32:19.57 Penn

8 8 754 Boys Angola Team1 00:32:29.43 Angola HS

9 9 755 Cooke/Robertson Angola Team 2 00:32:35.91 Angola HS

10 10 771 Perez/Sawatsky Goshen Team 2 00:32:38.76 Goshen HS

11 0 807 NEwman/Hummel Penn Team 5 00:32:39.18 Penn

12 0 808 Gutierez/Wilso Penn Team 6 00:32:46.77 Penn

13 0 806 Hart/Sullivan Penn Team 4 00:32:51.77 Penn

14 11 782 Howes/Ericson Laporte Team 3 00:32:59.17 Laporte HS

15 12 757 Hoover/Stultz Angola Team 4 00:33:02.82 Angola HS

16 13 781 Buchanan/Romine Laporte Team 2 00:33:10.81 Laporte HS

17 0 756 Leininger/Biddle Angola Team 3 00:33:15.44 Angola HS

18 0 810 HAnnah/Teddy Penn Team 8 00:33:30.97 Penn

19 14 772 Deegan/Kinsey Goshen Team 3 00:33:41.28 Goshen HS

20 0 812 St Clair/Stewart Penn Team 10 00:33:49.53 Penn

21 0 809 Hubard/Holmes Penn Team 7 00:33:50.95 Penn

22 15 762 Palmer/Doyle CMA Team 1 00:33:56.58 Culver Military Academy

23 0 813 Spriggs/Belzowski Penn Team 11 00:33:59.37 Penn

24 0 783 McKie/Clark Laporte Team 4 00:34:19.52 Laporte HS

25 0 811 Kale/Teddy Penn Team 9 00:34:24.94 Penn

26 16 843 Capperal/Swanson Sb Riley Team 1 00:34:29.45 South Bend Riley

27 17 793 Ortiz/Hunsburger Mishawaka Team 2 00:34:29.60 Mishawaka HS

28 18 788 Tomasek/Good Marian Team 1 00:34:38.57 Marian HS

29 0 773 Griffith/Ramirez Goshen Team 4 00:34:44.43 Goshen HS

30 19 834 Boys SB Adams 2 00:34:49.37 South Bend Adams

31 20 835 Boys SB Adams 3 00:34:59.45 South Bend Adams

32 21 794 Danaher/Macon Mishawaka Team 3 00:35:01.08 Mishawaka HS

33 0 758 Camillo/Heavin Angola Team 5 00:35:07.99 Angola HS

34 0 815 Bagwell/Wassner Penn Team 13 00:35:12.84 Penn

35 0 795 Sims/Dendiu Mishawaka Team 4 00:35:17.60 Mishawaka HS

36 22 763 Besachio/Kitszman CMA Team 2 00:35:25.54 Culver Military Academy

37 0 784 Berry/Wilson Laporte Team 5 00:35:39.63 Laporte HS

38 23 765 Parin/Barnett CMA Team 4 00:35:40.48 Culver Military Academy

39 0 816 Boys Penn Team 14 00:36:03.62 Penn

40 0 796 Gonzales/Farhan Mishawaka Team 5 00:36:17.05 Mishawaka HS

41 0 785 Bohle/Covarrubias Laporte Team 6 00:36:46.62 Laporte HS

42 0 817 Ransom/Parker Penn Team 15 00:36:59.82 Penn

43 24 846 Kaufman/Hendrickson Sb Riley Team
4

00:37:01.91 South Bend Riley

44 0 776 Fish/Hobbs Goshen Team 7 00:37:03.03 Goshen HS

45 25 845 Yeargan/Maver Sb Riley Team 3 00:37:06.96 South Bend Riley

46 0 764 Zhou/Geiger CMA Team 3 00:37:09.56 Culver Military Academy

47 0 844 Holmer/Leonoard SB Riley Team 2 00:37:26.78 South Bend Riley

48 0 836 Boys SB Adams 4 00:37:30.77 South Bend Adams

49 0 818 Mcquery/Mbianda Penn Team 16 00:37:36.89 Penn

50 0 775 McCormick/Pizana Goshen Team 6 00:37:37.20 Goshen HS

51 0 759 Copeland/Fletcher Angola Team 6 00:38:01.72 Angola HS
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Penn Tom Miller XC Hokum Karem - Boys HS 2025

52 0 797 Lynn/Dendiu Mishawaka Team 6 00:38:13.21 Mishawaka HS

53 0 819 Jaquay/Grimm Penn Team 17 00:38:17.03 Penn

54 0 798 Regal/Price Mishawaka Team 7 00:38:17.23 Mishawaka HS

55 0 821 Rogers/Dahl Penn Team 19 00:38:18.04 Penn

56 0 820 Dean/Connor Penn Team 18 00:38:46.29 Penn

57 0 767 Vandenboom/Mccallister CMA Team 6 00:39:15.75 Culver Military Academy

58 26 790 Nayo/Clark Marian Team 3 00:39:20.56 Marian HS

59 0 848 Tucker/Mink Sb Riley Team 6 00:39:26.40 South Bend Riley

60 0 766 Cai/Sechen CMA Team 5 00:39:34.69 Culver Military Academy

61 27 789 Oneil/Molnar Marian Team 2 00:39:44.54 Marian HS

62 0 823 Essig/Sherman Penn Team 21 00:39:52.00 Penn

63 0 847 Ream/Fielder Sb Riley Team 5 00:40:08.08 South Bend Riley

64 0 829 Sykes/Wilson Penn Team 27 00:40:09.59 Penn

65 0 837 Boys SB Adams 5 00:40:53.86 South Bend Adams

66 0 824 Dahl/Ziegert Penn Team 22 00:40:54.03 Penn

67 0 825 Teeple/Gage Penn Team 23 00:41:05.12 Penn

68 0 769 Thery/Hass CMA Team 8 00:41:05.72 Culver Military Academy

69 0 777 Potsander/Esquivel Goshen Team 8 00:41:57.37 Goshen HS

70 0 827 Dye/Termont Penn Team 25 00:42:05.76 Penn

71 0 838 Boys SB Adams 6 00:42:07.93 South Bend Adams

72 0 778 Gangwer/Fish Goshen Team 9 00:42:18.29 Goshen HS

73 0 822 Reger/Austin Penn Team 20 00:42:19.82 Penn

74 0 791 Varacalli/Datzman/Leinen Marian Team
4

00:42:37.38 Marian HS

75 0 799 Brooks/Barkley Mishawaka Team 8 00:42:42.93 Mishawaka HS

76 0 779 Waltonclark/Miller Goshen Team 10 00:43:34.08 Goshen HS

77 0 801 Webb/Rothfuchs Mishawaka Team 10 00:44:30.64 Mishawaka HS

78 0 786 Boys Laporte Team 7 00:46:14.27 Laporte HS

79 0 826 Morgan/Gracia Penn Team 24 00:49:03.31 Penn

80 0 839 Boys SB Adams 7 00:49:51.50 South Bend Adams

81 0 760 Corcoran/Grambling Angola Team 7 00:50:23.11 Angola HS

82 0 828 Anderson/Jyoti Penn Team 26 00:50:36.28 Penn

83 0 840 Boys SB Adams 8 00:54:15.74 South Bend Adams
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